  A d v a n c e d  P o w e r  S o l u t i o n s
8/16/2001
UNIVERSAL INPUT HARMONIC CORRECTION AC-DC SINGLE &
MULTIPLE OUTPUT N+1 REDUNDANCY AND SHARING INTERNAL
SWITCHING POWER SUPPLIES 400 WATTS   APS400VP SERIES
SPECIFICATIONS
OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS:
Output Voltage: See RATINGS CHART
Output Currents: See RATINGS CHART

Switching Frequency: Fixed frequency at 56k Hz      cooling for full load
Circuit Topology: PWM Fixed Frequency Forward Circuit    Storage Temperature: -20 to +85°C
Transient Response: Output voltage returns  in less than 3mS Temperature Coefficient: 0.04% per °C
         following a 25% load change 5% maximum deviation Cooling: Free air convection 35 CFM forced cooling air flow
Safety Agencies: UL1950/ EN60950 Class I.            recommended for full load
Power Density: 2.64Watts / Cubic Inch   MTBF: 180,000 hours at full load and 25°C by HDBK-217F
Hot Swappable: Available    Construction: Metal Box Enclosure
VOLTAGE / CURRENT RATINGS CHART
SINGLE OUTPUT    DUAL OUTPUT
MODEL NO. Main O/P @★ #=◆
TYP       VOLT
 MODEL NO. MAIN O/P V01 @★ #=◆
TYP         VOLT
O/P V02 @★ #=◆▲✧
TYP         VOLT
APS400VP-033850 85.0A 3.3V   APS400DVP-033E 55.0A +3.3V  20.0A 5V
APS400VP-050700 70.0A 5.0V   APS400DVP-033I 55.0A +3.3V  10.0A 12V
APS400VP-120300 30.0A 12.0V   APS400DVP-033K 55.0A +3.3V  8.0A 15V
APS400VP-150250 25.0A 15.0V   APS400DVP-033M 55.0A +3.3V  5.0A 24V
APS400VP-240160 16.0A 24.0V   APS400DVP-050I 70.0A +5.0V  10.0A 12V
APS400VP-280140 14.0A 28.0V   APS400DVP-050K 70.0A +5.0V  8.0A 15V
APS400VP-360110 11.0A 36.0V   APS400DVP-050M 70.0A +5.0V  5.0A 24V
APS400VP-480085 8.5A 48.0V
TRIPLE OUTPUT
MODEL NO. Main O/P V01 @★ #=◆
TYP       VOLT
AUX. O/P V02 =◆▲✧
TYP          VOLT
AUX. O/P V02 • ✧
TYP          VOLT
APS400TVP-033EI 70.0A +3.3V  25.0A 5.0V  3.0A 12.0V
APS400TVP-033II 70.0A +3.3V  10.0A 12.0V  3.0A 12.0V
APS400TVP-050DI 50.0A +5.0V  25.0A 3.3V  3.0A 12.0V
APS400TVP-050II 50.0A +5.0V  10.0A 12.0V  3.0A 12.0V
APS400TVP-050IE 50.0A +5.0V  10.0A 12.0V  3.0A 5.0V
APS400TVP-050MI 50.0A +5.0V  5.0A 24.0  3.0A 12.0V
APS400TVP-05KK 50.0A +5.0V  8.0A 15.0V  3.0A 15.0V
Symbols: “★ ” OVP built-in. “@” Adjustable. “✧ ” Floating (or isolated) output.     “#” Remote sensing.
“•” Installed with Post Regulator.    “▲” Installed with magnetic amplifier.     “=” Active load sharing.
 “◆ ” Installed with O-ring diode.